Geneseo CUSD #228

EMPLOYMENT CHART, JUNE 30, 2011

June 30, 2011

Employment

Name Position

Ron Clary GMS Football Coach Volunteer
Susan DeSplinter GHS Food Service Worker

Caleb Graff GHS Freshman Academy Teacher
Caleb Graff GMS 8" Grade Assistant Football Coach
Brian Hofer GMS Assistant Boys Track Coach
Gary McDaniel GHS Physics Teacher

Todd Misfeldt GMS Assistant Wrestling Coach
Jennifer Monaco GHS Math Teacher

Brad Monier GMS Assistant Track Coach

Kim Roman GMS Food Service Worker
Nicole Smith Elementary Art Teacher

Traci Swan Southwest Food Service Worker

Leadership Teams
2011-12, 2012-13

District Team

Scott Kuffel

Jill DePauw
LaNel Carey
Teri Minnaert
Jeanne Brucher
Chris Bumann
Jill Schauland
Brian Hofer
JoEllyn Larrison
Stephanie Rickman
Nikki Pierce
Bob Thomas

District 228 Leadership Positions

High School Building Team

Mike Haugse
Dave Aper

Scott Christiansen
Deanna Bott
Melanie Rice
Steve Scherer
Julie Fiers

Location 2011-12
District $2,042.28
GEA Officer $2,042.28
GHS $2,042.28
GHS/GMS $2,042.28
GHS/GMS $2,042.28
GMS $2,042.28
GMS $2,042.28
GMS $2,042.28
GMS $2,042.28
ELEM $2,042.28
ELEM $2,042.28
ELEM $2,042.28
Location 2011-12
Principal $2,042.28
GHS $2,042.28
GHS $2,042.28
GHS $2,042.28
GHS $2,042.28
GHS $2,042.28

GHS $2,042.28

2012-13

$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

$2,042.28
$2,042.28

$2,042.28

$2,042.28

2012-13
$2,042.28

$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

Geneseo CUSD 228
Base Salary
$29,175.49

Each Stipend 0.07

2011-12
$24,507.36

2011-12
$14,295.96



Geneseo CUSD #228

Middle School Building Team

Matt DeBaene
Jeanne Anderson
Karna Frerichs
Brad Monier

Dan Putman
Taunya McGee

Location
Principal
GMS
GMS
GMS
GMS
GMS

Northside Building Team

Joni Swanson
Jack Schlindwen
Sarah Boone
Tami Clary
Kathy Heller

Millikin Building Team

Nancy Wiese
Aaron Gierhart
Kim Rivera
Sara Stroud

Location
Principal
Administrator
NS

NS

NS

Location
Principal
MIL

MIL

MILL

Southwest Building Team

Thomas Ryerson
Michelle Craig
Cathy Faulkner
Tasha Moe

Professional
Improvement
Committee

Nate O'Dell

Cheryl Ewert
Jenni Brudos
Traci Schulz

Amy Rittenhouse
Sheila Gustafson
Carrie Schlindwein

Location
Principal
SwW

SwW

SW

Location
Administrator
GHS

GMS

NS

SwW

SwW

MIL

2011-12
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2011-12
$2,042.28
$0.00
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2011-12
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2011-12
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2011-12
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2012-13
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2012-13
$2,042.28
$0.00
$2,042.28
$2,042.28

2012-13
$2,042.28

$2,042.28

2012-13

$2,042.28

$2,042.28

2012-13
$2,042.28

$2,042.28

Total Stipends 2011-

12

June 30, 2011

2011-12
$12,253.68

2011-12
$8,169.12

2011-12
$8,169.12

2011-12
$8,169.12

2011-12
$12,253.68

$87,818.04



Geneseo CUSD #228

Academic & Non- Academic Overloads & Lunch Supervision

GHS 2011-2012
Assignments as of 06/23/2011

Academic Overloads — 11% of current base salary per semester

LaNel Carey

Scott Christensen
Julie Fiers

Logan Hamilton
Mike Kiss
Stephanie Mattie
Amanda Rodriguez
Brian Stahl

Kyle Bess
Mike Harrington

Non-Academic Overloads — 4.55% of the current base salary per semester

Full Year
Full Year
Full Year
Full Year
Full Year
Full Year
Full Year
Full Year

First Semester
First Semester

Sally Eberhardt
Greg Smith

LalJean Breedlove
Phil Paulson

Dave Aper
Steve Brucher
Kyle Bess
Sandy Gauley
Caleb Graff
Darren Hall
Mike Harrington
Molly Reel

Full Year
Full Year

First Semester
First Semester

First Quarter
Second Quarter
Third Quarter
Third Quarter
Third Quarter
Fourth Quarter
Fourth Quarter
Fourth Quarter

Lunch Supervision — 6% of the base, annual

Patrice Johannsen
Linda Van Der Leest

Cheryl Ewert
Steve Hillman
Amanda Rodriguez

Don Fredericks
Michelle Ganson
Michelle Schneden

Jan Zum Mallen
Tara Laingen

Full Year
Full Year

First Semester
First Semester
First Semester

Second Semester
Second Semester
Second Semester

Quarters 1, 2, 3 (part of Dept. Head stipend — not paid)

Quarter 4

June 30, 2011



Geneseo CUSD #228 June 30, 2011

Resignations/Leaves

Name Position

Brian Harper Police Liaison Officer, effective end of 2010-11 school year
Tina Mattan Special Education Personal Aide

Anita Westcott St. Malachy’s Food Service Worker




