EMPLOYMENT CHART, JUNE 30, 2011

Employment

Name	Position
Ron Clary	GMS Football Coach Volunteer
Susan DeSplinter	GHS Food Service Worker
Caleb Graff	GHS Freshman Academy Teacher
Caleb Graff	GMS 8 th Grade Assistant Football Coach
Brian Hofer	GMS Assistant Boys Track Coach
Gary McDaniel	GHS Physics Teacher
Todd Misfeldt	GMS Assistant Wrestling Coach
Jennifer Monaco	GHS Math Teacher
Brad Monier	GMS Assistant Track Coach
Kim Roman	GMS Food Service Worker
Nicole Smith	Elementary Art Teacher
Traci Swan	Southwest Food Service Worker

Leadership Teams

2011-12, 2012-13 District 228 Leadership Positions

Geneseo CUSD 228 Base Salary \$29,175.49

District Team	Location	2011-12	2012-13	Each Stipend 0.07
Scott Kuffel	District	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Jill DePauw	GEA Officer	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
LaNel Carey	GHS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Teri Minnaert	GHS/GMS	\$2,042.28		
Jeanne Brucher	GHS/GMS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Chris Bumann	GMS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Jill Schauland	GMS	\$2,042.28		
Brian Hofer	GMS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
JoEllyn Larrison	GMS	\$2,042.28		
Stephanie Rickman	ELEM	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Nikki Pierce	ELEM	\$2,042.28		2011-12
Bob Thomas	ELEM	\$2,042.28		\$24,507.36

High School Building Team

	Location	2011-12	2012-13	
Mike Haugse	Principal	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Dave Aper	GHS	\$2,042.28		
Scott Christiansen	GHS	\$2,042.28		
Deanna Bott	GHS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Melanie Rice	GHS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Steve Scherer	GHS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	2011-12
Julie Fiers	GHS	\$2,042.28		\$14,295.96

Middle School Building	Team			
	Location	2011-12	2012-13	
Matt DeBaene	Principal	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Jeanne Anderson	GMS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Karna Frerichs	GMS	\$2,042.28		
Brad Monier	GMS	\$2,042.28		
Dan Putman	GMS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	2011-12
Taunya McGee	GMS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	\$12,253.68
Northside Building Tea	m			
_	Location	2011-12	2012-13	
Joni Swanson	Principal	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Jack Schlindwen	Administrator	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Sarah Boone	NS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Tami Clary	NS	\$2,042.28	, ,	
Kathy Heller	NS	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	2011-12
,			, ,	\$8,169.12
Millikin Building Team				, ,
_	Location	2011-12	2012-13	
Nancy Wiese	Principal	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Aaron Gierhart	MIL	\$2,042.28		
Kim Rivera	MIL	\$2,042.28		2011-12
Sara Stroud	MILL	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	\$8,169.12
Southwest Building Te	am			
_	Location	2011-12	2012-13	
Thomas Ryerson	Principal	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Michelle Craig	SW	\$2,042.28		
Cathy Faulkner	SW	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	2011-12
Tasha Moe	SW	\$2,042.28		\$8,169.12
Professional				
Improvement				
Committee				
	Location	2011-12	2012-13	
Nate O'Dell	Administrator	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	
Cheryl Ewert	GHS	\$2,042.28	4-/	
Jenni Brudos	GMS	\$2,042.28		
Traci Schulz	NS	\$2,042.28		
Amy Rittenhouse	SW	, , : : - : - 3		
Sheila Gustafson	SW	\$2,042.28		2011-12
Carrie Schlindwein	MIL	\$2,042.28	\$2,042.28	\$12,253.68
		Total Stipe		/=====
		12		\$87,818.04

Academic & Non- Academic Overloads & Lunch Supervision GHS 2011-2012 Assignments as of 06/23/2011

Academic Overloads – 11% of current base salary per semester

LaNel Carey Full Year Scott Christensen Full Year Julie Fiers Full Year Full Year Logan Hamilton Mike Kiss Full Year Stephanie Mattie Full Year Amanda Rodriguez Full Year Brian Stahl Full Year

Kyle Bess First Semester Mike Harrington First Semester

Non-Academic Overloads – 4.55% of the current base salary per semester

Sally Eberhardt Full Year Greg Smith Full Year

LaJean Breedlove First Semester Phil Paulson First Semester

Dave Aper First Quarter Steve Brucher Second Quarter Kyle Bess Third Ouarter Sandy Gauley Third Quarter Caleb Graff Third Ouarter Darren Hall Fourth Quarter Fourth Quarter Mike Harrington Molly Reel Fourth Quarter

Lunch Supervision – 6% of the base, annual

Patrice Johannsen Full Year Linda Van Der Leest Full Year

Cheryl Ewert First Semester Steve Hillman First Semester Amanda Rodriguez First Semester

Don FredericksSecond SemesterMichelle GansonSecond SemesterMichelle SchnedenSecond Semester

Jan Zum Mallen Quarters 1, 2, 3 (part of Dept. Head stipend – not paid)

Tara Laingen Quarter 4

Resignations/Leaves

Name	Position
Brian Harper	Police Liaison Officer, effective end of 2010-11 school year
Tina Mattan	Special Education Personal Aide
Anita Westcott	St. Malachy's Food Service Worker